
CULVERT #108 OVER LITTLE BEAR CREEK ON LITTLE BEAR CREEK RD (SR 2603)

NJR GROUP LLC

ALBEMARLE,  NC

BOGGS PAVING, INC. HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC

MONROE,  NC  

JUN 20, 2018 02:57 PM CABARRUS 2:00 PM 1 /  4 001
17BP.10.C.2 JUN 20 2018 DJ00294

TIP NO 0.216 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT #108 WITH ALUMINUM CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 32000.00 33000.00 31500.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6000.00 7500.00 5500.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 65000.00 52000.00 70450.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  4.00 2400.00 1.00 600.00 2.00 1200.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 1099500000-E 505  100 CY  25.00 2500.00 5.00 500.00 10.00 1000.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0006 1099700000-E 505  200 TON 40.00 8000.00 18.00 3600.00 32.00 6400.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0007 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 50.00 2500.00 33.00 1650.00 32.00 1600.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0008 1330000000-E 607  110 SY  25.00 2750.00 8.00 880.00 15.00 1650.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0009 1491000000-E 610  230 TON 70.00 16100.00 95.00 21850.00 80.00 18400.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0010 1503000000-E 610  200 TON 70.00 14000.00 95.00 19000.00 80.00 16000.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0011 1523000000-E 610  110 TON 70.00 7700.00 95.00 10450.00 90.00 9900.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0012 1575000000-E 620  30 TON 650.00 19500.00 525.00 15750.00 500.00 15000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0013 3030000000-E 862  175 LF  41.98 7346.50 36.50 6387.50 36.50 6387.50STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
0014 3287000000-N SP   4 EA  3680.00 14720.00 3200.00 12800.00 3200.00 12800.00GR END TYPE TL-3
0015 3649000000-E 876  40 TON 50.00 2000.00 75.00 3000.00 40.00 1600.00RIP RAP, CLASS B
0016 3656000000-E 876  270 SY  5.00 1350.00 2.00 540.00 2.00 540.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  314 SF  9.49 2979.86 6.80 2135.20 13.50 4239.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  34.50 1656.00 28.00 1344.00 85.00 4080.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0019 6000000000-E 1605  845 LF  4.00 3380.00 4.80 4056.00 3.00 2535.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0020 6006000000-E 1610  55 TON 50.00 2750.00 35.00 1925.00 0.01 0.55EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0021 6009000000-E 1610  35 TON 50.00 1750.00 35.00 1225.00 0.01 0.35EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0022 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 50.00 1500.00 25.00 750.00 40.00 1200.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0023 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1840.00 920.00 1400.00 700.00 0.10 0.05TEMPORARY MULCHING
0024 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  9.20 920.00 4.00 400.00 0.01 1.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0025 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1610.00 805.00 1200.00 600.00 0.10 0.05FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0026 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  5.00 1000.00 6.00 1200.00 0.01 2.00SAFETY FENCE
0027 6030000000-E 1630  40 CY  25.00 1000.00 35.00 1400.00 0.01 0.40SILT EXCAVATION
0028 6036000000-E 1631  605 SY  1.73 1046.65 1.95 1179.75 5.00 3025.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0029 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  9.20 920.00 4.00 400.00 0.01 1.00COIR FIBER MAT
0030 6038000000-E SP   265 SY  6.90 1828.50 3.50 927.50 0.01 2.65PERM SOIL REINF MAT
0031 6045000000-E SP   85 LF  25.00 2125.00 79.00 6715.00 0.01 0.85**" TEMPORARY PIPE

(18")
0032 6070000000-N 1639  1 EA  1200.00 1200.00 740.00 740.00 500.00 500.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0033 6071012000-E SP   100 LF  11.50 1150.00 49.00 4900.00 12.00 1200.00COIR FIBER WATTLE
0034 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  28.75 143.75 25.00 125.00 0.01 0.05POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
0035 6071030000-E 1640  10 LF  9.20 92.00 170.00 1700.00 0.01 0.10COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0036 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2070.00 6210.00 2100.00 6300.00 0.01 0.03SEEDING AND MULCHING
0037 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 1035.00 517.50 300.00 150.00 0.10 0.05MOWING
0038 6111000000-E SP   189 LF  50.00 9450.00 79.60 15044.40 0.01 1.89IMPERVIOUS DIKE



CULVERT #108 OVER LITTLE BEAR CREEK ON LITTLE BEAR CREEK RD (SR 2603)

NJR GROUP LLC

ALBEMARLE,  NC

BOGGS PAVING, INC. HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC

MONROE,  NC  

JUN 20, 2018 02:57 PM CABARRUS 2:00 PM 2 /  4 001
17BP.10.C.2 JUN 20 2018 DJ00294

TIP NO 0.216 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT #108 WITH ALUMINUM CULVERT

0039 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  345.00 1725.00 100.00 500.00 0.01 0.05RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6117500000-N SP   2 EA  1200.00 2400.00 460.00 920.00 0.01 0.02CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

CULVERT ITEMS

0041 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 35000.00 39000.00 53116.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STA. 14+74.00 -L-)

0042 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 25000.00 59000.00 57000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA. 14+74.00)

0043 8133000000-E 414  145 TON 50.00 7250.00 68.00 9860.00 100.00 14500.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0044 8196000000-E 420 22.1 CY  925.00 20442.50 994.00 21967.40 1000.00 22100.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0045 8245000000-E 425  2,157 LB  1.25 2696.25 2.90 6255.30 2.50 5392.50REINF STEEL (CULVERT)
0046 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 274400.00 257742.00 268000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT AT STA. 14+74.00 -L-
0047 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 15000.00 5200.00 5062.79GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

PLACEMENT OF NATURAL STREAM BED MATERIAL
0048 8818000000-E SP   370 TON 48.00 17760.00 48.20 17834.00 100.00 37000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)

CULVERT BACKFILL

 

    TOTAL 648884.51 TOTAL 661703.05 TOTAL 678888.88CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 251335.76 SUB-TOTAL 244844.35 SUB-TOTAL 216717.59ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 397548.75 SUB-TOTAL 416858.70 SUB-TOTAL 462171.29CULVERT ITEMS



CULVERT #108 OVER LITTLE BEAR CREEK ON LITTLE BEAR CREEK RD (SR 2603)

THUNDER CONTRACTING INC

WAYNESVILLE,  NC   

JUN 20, 2018 02:57 PM CABARRUS 2:00 PM 3 /  4 001
17BP.10.C.2 JUN 20 2018 DJ00294

TIP NO 0.216 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT #108 WITH ALUMINUM CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 40500.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 5500.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 60000.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  6.00 3600.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0005 1099500000-E 505  100 CY  25.00 2500.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0006 1099700000-E 505  200 TON 55.00 11000.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0007 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 35.00 1750.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0008 1330000000-E 607  110 SY  77.00 8470.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0009 1491000000-E 610  230 TON 165.00 37950.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0010 1503000000-E 610  200 TON 165.00 33000.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0011 1523000000-E 610  110 TON 165.00 18150.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0012 1575000000-E 620  30 TON 455.56 13666.80ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0013 3030000000-E 862  175 LF  42.00 7350.00STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
0014 3287000000-N SP   4 EA  3520.00 14080.00GR END TYPE TL-3
0015 3649000000-E 876  40 TON 50.00 2000.00RIP RAP, CLASS B
0016 3656000000-E 876  270 SY  6.00 1620.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  314 SF  15.00 4710.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  50.00 2400.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0019 6000000000-E 1605  845 LF  4.00 3380.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0020 6006000000-E 1610  55 TON 50.00 2750.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0021 6009000000-E 1610  35 TON 50.00 1750.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0022 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 40.00 1200.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0023 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 2000.00 1000.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0024 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  25.00 2500.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0025 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2000.00 1000.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0026 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  4.00 800.00SAFETY FENCE
0027 6030000000-E 1630  40 CY  25.00 1000.00SILT EXCAVATION
0028 6036000000-E 1631  605 SY  6.00 3630.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0029 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  25.00 2500.00COIR FIBER MAT
0030 6038000000-E SP   265 SY  25.00 6625.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT
0031 6045000000-E SP   85 LF  75.00 6375.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE

(18")
0032 6070000000-N 1639  1 EA  2500.00 2500.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0033 6071012000-E SP   100 LF  15.00 1500.00COIR FIBER WATTLE
0034 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  20.00 100.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
0035 6071030000-E 1640  10 LF  30.00 300.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0036 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2500.00 7500.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0037 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 500.00 250.00MOWING
0038 6111000000-E SP   189 LF  100.00 18900.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE



CULVERT #108 OVER LITTLE BEAR CREEK ON LITTLE BEAR CREEK RD (SR 2603)

THUNDER CONTRACTING INC

WAYNESVILLE,  NC   

JUN 20, 2018 02:57 PM CABARRUS 2:00 PM 4 /  4 001
17BP.10.C.2 JUN 20 2018 DJ00294

TIP NO 0.216 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERT #108 WITH ALUMINUM CULVERT

0039 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  250.00 1250.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6117500000-N SP   2 EA  1500.00 3000.00CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

CULVERT ITEMS

0041 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 15000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STA. 14+74.00 -L-)

0042 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 40000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA. 14+74.00)

0043 8133000000-E 414  145 TON 40.00 5800.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0044 8196000000-E 420 22.1 CY  350.00 7735.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0045 8245000000-E 425  2,157 LB  2.50 5392.50REINF STEEL (CULVERT)
0046 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 270403.40GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT AT STA. 14+74.00 -L-
0047 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

PLACEMENT OF NATURAL STREAM BED MATERIAL
0048 8818000000-E SP   370 TON 40.00 14800.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)

CULVERT BACKFILL

 

    TOTAL 707187.70CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 338056.80ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 369130.90CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  648884.51NJR GROUP LLC
     2  661703.05BOGGS PAVING, INC.
     3  678888.88HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC
     4  707187.70THUNDER CONTRACTING INC


